WAKELY ASSOCIATES, INC. ARCHITECTS 30500 Van Dyke Avenue Suite 209 Warren, Michigan 48093 ADDENDUM NO.TWO FERNDALE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2017 SINKING FUND PROJECTS SUMMER 2019 RENOVATION PROJECTS Page 1 of 1 (write up only)

February 15, 2019

ADDENDUM NO. TWO to the plans and specifications for the FERNDALE PUBLIC SCHOOLS, 2017 SINKING FUND PROJECTS, SUMMER 2019 RENOVATION PROJECTS, Ferndale, MI, Architect's Project No. 181794, dated February 1, 2019.

The above plans and specifications are modified, supplemented or augmented as follows, and this ADDENDUM NO. TWO, is hereby made a part of the contract documents.

No Drawings are being issued with this Addendum.

New Door Hardware Set is being issued with this Addendum.

ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATION ITEMS:

ITEM NO. S1: Refer to Specification Section 00311 Proposal Form

(not re-issued):

a. Refer to Specification Section 00311 Proposal Form, revise the Time of Completion to read..."On or before August 26, 2019".

ITEM NO. S2: Refer to Specification Section 01010 Summary of Work

(not re-issued):

- a. Refer to Specification Section 01010 Summary of Work, the \$30,000.00 Allowance indicated in item 51 applies to the work at Ferndale High School.
- b. If you are Not bidding the work in Ferndale High School, do Not carry this allowance in your bid.
- c. If you are bidding the work in Ferndale High School, then include this allowance inside your Base Bid.

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING ITEMS:

ITEM NO. A1: Refer to Drawing No. A1.0LE (not re-issued):

a. Refer to attached door hardware set no. 1 for doors 100A and 100B indicated on drawing no. A1.0LE.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2

Cc: Dr. Dania Bazzi, Ferndale Public Schools

Jamie Stottlemyer, Ferndale Public Schools

File

HARDWARE SET NO. 1 : DOORS 100A AND 100B AT LOWER ELEMENTARY

EACH TO HAVE:

2	EA	CONT. HINGE	224XY	628	IVE
2	EA	FIRE EXIT HARDWARE	9827-L-F-LBR-17-499F	626	VON
2	EA	SFIC RIM HOUSING	80-129	626	SCH
2	EΑ	SURFACE CLOSER	4111 EDA MC	689	LCN
2	EA	PROTECTION PLATE	8400 10" X 1" LDW B-CS	630	IVE
2	EΑ	WALL STOP	WS33X	626	IVE

PROVIDE 4111 CUSH MC SURFACE CLOSER WHERE ADJACENT CONDITIONS DO NOT ALLOW A WALL STOP.